

ASM International Bengaluru Chapter

A-145, 3rd Cross, 1stStage, Peenya Industrial Area, Bangalore-560058 Telephone: 080-2839 5888/2839 4584; E-mail : <u>asmblr2015@gmail.com</u>

30th October 2019

Election Notice

Notice is hereby given that the ASM International Bengaluru Chapter will hold the Election to the Executive Committee for the Period 2019-2021 at the Annual General Body Meeting on 23rd November 2019. Elections are to be held for the following offices of the Executive Committee. As per convention, this committee will hold office for two years.

- 1. Honorary Chairman One
- 2. Honorary Vice-Chairman One
- 3. Honorary Secretary One
- 4. Honorary Joint Secretary One
- 5. Honorary Treasurer One
- 6. Honorary Members -Ten

Nominations to the above posts are invited in the enclosed form (2nd page) duly filled in by the ASM members proposing and seconding the nomination, and by the candidate. Please send the "COMPLETELY FILLED-IN NOMINATIONS FORMS" on or before 10th November 2019 to the Chapter Office Address (given above on the Letter Head) or a scanned copy to asmblr2015@gmail.com and the hard copy may be brought to the AGBM on 23rd November 2019.

Posts for which no nomination is received may be filled at the General Body Meeting by inviting nominations from the floor.

By order of the Executive Committee

Sd/-Mr. Rahul Masurekar Vice Chairman ASM (I) Bengaluru Chapter Sd/-Mrs. Jyothi Sriram Secretary ASM (I) Bengaluru Chapter



ASM International Bengaluru Chapter

A-145, 3rd Cross, 1stStage, Peenya Industrial Area, Bangalore-560058 Telephone: 080-2839 5888/2839 4584; E-mail : <u>asmblr2015@gmail.com</u>

NOMINATION FORM

Election to Executive Committee 2019-2021

1. I,	_
Chapter, hereby propose the name of Mr/Ms/I for the office of 2019-2021.	
Place: Date:	Signature
2. I, Bengaluru Chapter, hereby second the above p	
Place: Date:	Signature
3. I, Bengaluru Chapter, hereby accept the above p	
Place: Date:	Signature